GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1624
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021

Drinking Water Facilities

1624. SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE:
SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to improve,
strengthen and ensure availability of drinking water in rural area of the country in the next
five years; and

(b) the details of the rural areas identified to implement the scheme, State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) & (b) Since August, 2019 to enable every rural household in the country to have assured
potable water supply by 2024, Government of India, in partnership with States is
implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) — Har Ghar Jal with an estimated outlay of Rs. 3.60
lakh Crore. Based on the requirement, under JJM, States/ UTs are vested with powers to plan,
approve and implement water supply schemes in rural areas.

The present status of implementation of JJM across the country is available on JJM dashboard
at https://ejalshakti.gov.in/jjmreport/JJMIndia.aspx.
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